S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2576/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2014 in AS No. 370/2002 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

NARLA SUSEELA (SINCE DIED) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & S.D. COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As per the request made in the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners for adjournment of the matter for filing additional documents, the matter is adjourned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2015.03.10 16:46:36 IST Reason: