LISTED ON: 10-07-2015

COURT NO.: 11 ITEM NO. : 36

SECTION XIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 2576 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

NARLA SUSHEELA (SINCE DIED) BY LRS. & ORS.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & S.D. COLLECTOR & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As per the request made in the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioners for adjournment of the matter for filing Additional documents, the matter is adjourned."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the Petitioner has on 7th July, 2015 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file additional documents and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2015 and is being circulated herewith.

The aforesaid matter alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 8th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR