SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.2

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2576/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2014 in AS No. 370/2002 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

NARLA SUSEELA (SINCE DIED) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & S.D. COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Not taken up. List on 16.08.2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NARENDRA PRASAD Date: 2016.08.02 11:52:31 IST Reason: