SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 103089/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 3869/2018

NARLA SUSEELA (SINCE DIED) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR

Respondent

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date: 08-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellants

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

No orders for the present are required to be passed.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master