SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.101462/2019 in Civil Appeal No(s).3869/2018

NARLA SUSEELA (SINCE DIED) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR Respondent(s) AND OTHERS

(For IA No. 101462/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date: 13-12-2019 The application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv. For Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

List the main appeal in April, 2020 for final hearing.

Accordingly, the application for early hearing stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR