SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

Civil Appeal No. 3869/2018

NARLA SUSEELA (SINCE DIED) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For parties

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rejeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter tomorrow, 03rd February, 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **BRANCH OFFICER**